. INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER RECORD.EET
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE:_5/31/90

FULL NAME Jeffrey Allen S.S. NO.
(No inicials if you can possibly get full name)

sooeess___

CITY Worcester TATE MA ZIP CODE 01603
DATE OF BIRTH (1/47 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not knownm)
RELIGICN ' NATIONALITY {(Citizen of) Citizen of U.S.A.
OCCUPATION Custodian - Worcester State Hospital, Worcester, MA
EDUCATION At least High School

WEIGHT 200+ HEIGHT 5'8" RACE White

COLOR OF HAIR Brown COLOR OF EYES

ANY DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERSTICS None

JOBBIES OR SPECTAL INTERESTS
MARRIED /X7 SINGLE /7  NAME OF SPOUSE ]

——

CHILDREN None
(Maze, aumber, ages, if possible)
SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

oiT # CIiTY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
PR 407 Worcester MA CM 1984
Chartered Organization Woodland St. Community School

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

INCIDENT: TYPE 2 DATE OF INCIDENT ?7? RESOLUTION
Tyope : Resolution

Internal (only Scouts Xaow)
Criminal action

. Court action

Probationary status

. Reported to state agency

1=Scout Related
2=Non-scout related
3=homosexual (not specifically with youth)

(W R S OIS I
. . e

2 0ff list of attached documentation

DeSCI‘pthH of incident

1.
N@V 2‘029{}0’ statement

eparts

10359' o5 . - _
DM LARmy pposecdings CONFIDENTIAL
1N § 1990

6. Official notification of termination
Council /"'rerau«,..‘_, A8 Signad 51 M/ﬁ.&% F. STARON
kY 1

7. Found quilty/innocent by court
SCOUT EXECUTIVE

3823r-2ko~-3/22/29
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November 26, 1990

Mr. E. Alfred Swenson
Scout Executive
Mohegan Council, No. 254

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: JEFFREY ALLEM

Dear Al:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Ineligible Volunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

eko Y W FiLk
cc: Northeast Region ' NO\} 26 1990
cqun OREY
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Mohegan Council, Inc. .
Boy Scouts of America

E. ALFRED SWENSON, Council Executive
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19 HARVARD STREET, WORCESTER, MA 01609 TEL: (617) 752-3768 -
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Psychiatric treatment

‘ordered for city man

A judge has ordered a 43-year-old man associ-
ated with Cub Scouts to undergo “intense psy-

_chiatric treatment” after the man. was found

guilty on three counts of indecent assauit and

. battery on a child under 14.

Jeffrey S. Allen of 10 Agawam St was sen-

- tenced Oct 26 to two years in the House of Cor-
rection on each charge and the judge suspend-

ed the sentence for five years. During that time

" he will be on probation and will undergo treat-

ment as recommended by the Probation Depart- ;

ment. He was ordered to have no contact with
the victims and to have nothing to do with chil-
dren in a voluntary status or otherwise.

Allen was tried and found guilty Oct 25 and
Judge Wiiliam F. Scannell sentenced him the
next day in Central District Court. Allen plead-
ed not guilty but admitted to sufficient facts for
guilty findings on the charges.

Assistant District Attorney David Johnson
told the court that Allen was with the Cub

_ Scouts and that Allen was recruiting three boys.

Two of the boys reported Aug. 29 that they had
been assaulted. _

Johnson said the third victim was unable to
reéport specific dates for the incidents because |
they had happenedl 5o often.

';/\&4 M‘}C

Poe? e 7

M}E“'f
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Mohegan Council, Inc.
Boy Scouts of America

19 HARVARD STREET - WORCESTER, MASSACHUSETTS 01609 - §17/752-3768

JEFFREY ALLEN

ARRESTED May 13, 1990

INDICTED May 16, 1990

For assault and battery on a child

under l14. 2 counts.

Court action to be in October, 1994Q.

5/31/90

CONF005291



Mohegan Council, Inc.
Boy Scouts of America

e
SH,

May 10, 1990

Dear Mr. Allen:

After caresful review, we have decided that your
gistration with the 30y Scouts of America should be
nied. We are therefore compelled to raguest that
u sever any ralations that you may have witih the 3oy
suts of America. A refund of your registration fee

|l () RS O N
mw Qoo

You should understand that BSA membership registra-
tion is a privilege and is not automatically grantad to
averyone who applies. We reserve the right to refuse
registration whenever there is a concern that an indi-
vidual may not meet the high standards of membership
which the BSA seeks to provide for American youth.

If you wish to have tihis decision reviewed by a
3SA regional reviaw committse, please write to the
regional director within 60 days of the date of this
letter, explaining your versicn of the facts supporting
vour claim that your registration as a 3SA member should
De reinstatad. The procedures for a raview of this
decision are attached.

Sincersly yours,
A /
L2 AN J LI .
‘;-.‘]; L e e e a G

E. Alfred Swenson
Scout Executive

Znclosures

18 HARVARD STREET - WORCESTER, MASSACHUSETTS 01609-2870 -817/752-3768

=
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The following information is provided should you desire
a review by the Northeast Region, BSA, of the decision
to deny your registration.

L. Within 60 days, you must request in writing a review
of this decision. Your request should be sent to the
regional director, Rudy Flythe, Northeast Regicn, BSA. In your
raquest you may include your version or what occurrasd
in support of your claim that your registration should
not nave been denied.

2. Upon the receipt of your written request, a committese
will be appointed to review the situation.

3. You may attend the review hearing, but it is not
adversarial in nature and neither the committee nor
you will be represented by legal counsel. If you wish,
you may be accompanied by no more than two other
individuals if their testimony might assist the com-
mittee in discovering the truth and arriving at a
correct decision.

4. The committee will review the facts as presented, and
may interview any persons whose testimony might assist
them in arriving at a correct decision.

S. You will receive a letter setting forth the decision of
the committee.

6. If you disagree with the decision of the committes, you

may raquest a review of this decision by the National
Council of the Boy Scouts of America.

CONF005293
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MAY 231990
A, GRAVES

May 22, 1930

Mr. E. Alfred Swenson
Scout Executive
Mohegan Council, No. 254

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: JEFFREY ALLEN

Dear Al:

Thanks for the information you recently sent concerning the abave
named individual. This is most helpful as we start a file which will
tead to refusal of future registration attempts.

I am enclosing an Ineligible VYolunteer Record Sheet which I would like

to have completed, so I can identify Mr. Allen. Please give us as
much information as you have available.

We will eventually need the outcome of the legal action in order to
compliete our file.

Thanks for vyour help in this matter.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

ag
Enclaosure

cc: Northeast Region
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Mohegan Council, Inc.
Boy Scouts of America

E. ALFRED SWENSON, Council Executive
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19 HARVARD STREET, WORCESTER, MA 01609 TEL: (617) 752-3768
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Mohegan Council, Inc.
Boy Scouts of America

13 HARVARD STREZT - WORCZSTER, MASSACHUSETTS 01609-2870 - §17/752-3768

G
YRS

May 10, 1990

Mz . Jefirev Allen

Worcestar, MA (01603

Dear Mr. Allen:

After careful review, we have decided that your
registration with the Boy Scouts of America should be
denied. We are therefore compelled to request that
you sever any reslations that you may have with the Bov
Scouts of America. A refund of your registration fee
is enclosed.

D K-

You should understand that 3SA membership registza-—
tion is a privilege and is not automatically granted zo
everyone wio applies. We reserve the right to refuse
registration wihenever there is a concern that an indi-
vidual may not meet the high standards of membership
which the 3SA seeks to provide Zor American youth.

If you wish to have this decision raviewed by a
BSA regional review committee, please writs to the
regional director within 60 davs of the date of this
letter, explaining your version of the facts supporting
your claim that your registration as a 3SA member should
be reinstated. The procedures for a reviaw of this
decision are attached. -

Sincerely yours,
1 /ﬂ
& Qe A

2. Alfred Swenson
Scout Executive

g_‘]

sS/tv
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5/33/90
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Appendix A

SUSPECTED CHILD ABUSE REPORTING FORM
ANY COUNCIL
BOY SCOJTS OF AMERICA i
The following information was provided to:

E. AFRS) SweNsov -  Scour ézfco//ué

fuoosiicn)

)9 HERVARD S:TOVD@,?css/ae M 01609 75: 3755’

(Teiepnone aumoenagdress)
cFReEY Ao en
WoRessrer , [ 01003

couting position if knowe CoBmtsTeL

MName of

Address

Teleghane N

Qhild's name: Dateofbithe . A
i

Addrass:

Parent's name:

Addrass

Telephane Mo | )

Physical indicators ob.served:

Sehaviaral indicators observed:

PoLICE _REPORTED ., THAT MR ACCEN
Other indicators observediknown: LS (JMDEL  INUESTIGATON _FoR. GH/ (-)
ABUsE u) TR RT  LGAST oM@ 5’0/ .’

| N N SIEDLECIS - T9% - 566/ f
Reporter's name and position: LAZJ%QC&:S Tf/z BCICE J_,é/'/'r oo 3 ‘

Dace of repart M&gnamre‘ MM
\
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